

STANDARDS AUSTRALIA/STANDARDS NEW ZEALAND

Amendment No. 1
to
AS/NZS 3133:2013
Approval and test specification—Air-break switches

CORRECTION

The 2013 edition of AS/NZS 3133 is amended as follows; the amendment(s) should be inserted in the appropriate place(s).

SUMMARY: This Amendment applies to Clause 13.10 and Tables 1 and A2.

Published on 26 November 2014.

Approved for publication in New Zealand on behalf of the Standards Council of New Zealand on 10 November 2014.

Table 1

Delete the last row, comprising Tests 19, 20 and 21 and *replace* with the following:

19	Leakage current test	A4.2 herein	A
20 ^b	Test of contact gap by impulse voltage	A4.3 herein	G
21	Mechanical strength of actuating member	A4.4 herein	H

Clause 13.10

Delete the words ‘Annex B’ and *replace* with ‘Annex A’.

Table A2

Delete Table A2 and *replace* with the following:

TABLE A2
MECHANICAL STRENGTH OF ACTUATING MEMBER

Type of actuating member	Test force, N
Push-button [Figure A1(a)]	25
One-finger-operated [Figure A1(b)]	25
Two-finger-operated [Figure A1(c)]	50

AMDT
No. 1
NOV
2014

AMDT
No. 1
NOV
2014

AMDT
No. 1
NOV
2014